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AL —Whereas 7-3102 hectares (18-05 acres), more or
k’%s of land situate in or near the \'iﬁfig(;s of Shibpur
aud others described below have been requisitioned
under sub-scetion (1) of seetion 3 of West Bengel Land
(Requisition ang Acquisition) Act, 1948, by the person
authorised under section 3(1A) of the Act for the public
purpose of providing facilities for transport and com-
Munication, n:nnv.l\': for the construction of Supur-
Ajoy River Village Road (0 M.P. to 2 M.P.—48 Chains) ;

Now, therefore, notice is hercby given that in pursu-
ance of section 4 of the said Act the Governor acquires
such land being required for a public purpose as afore-

| said.

This notice is given under the provision of sub-

| section (la) of section 4 of the West Bengal Lan.l

(Requisition and Acquisition) Act, 1948 (West Bengal

. Act 1T of 1948), to all whom it may concern.

A plan of the land may be inspected in the office of

. the Special Land Acquisition Collector, Birbhum.

Schedule of land

Mouza Shibpur jurisdiction list No. 102, police-station
Bolpur, distriet Birbhum.

Cadastral survey plots in part—

Plot No.  Specific portion of  Arcain  Area in

the plots. acre. hectare.
312 Southern . 0-31 <1254
322 Southern ate 0-38 -1538
361 Southern .. 0-30 -1214
362 Southern .. 0-005 -0020
364 Southern . 0-13 -0526
365 Northern .ie 0-16 <0647
| 366 Northern o . 0-16 -0647
367 Western .. 0-04 0162
368 Southern .. 0-005 <0020
378 Western . 0-085 10344
379 Western .. 0-17 .0688
537 Southern .. 0-22 1133
574 Northern . 0-17 0688
0-1

588 Eastern a;@ap 19 0769
Mouza Rasolganjhat, jurisdiction list No. 114. police-
station Bolpur, district Birbhum.

Cadastral survey plots in part—

Plot No. Specific portion of  Area in Aliéa in

the plot. acre. hectare.
2 Northern &, 0-15 -0607
6 Northern \ - 0-13 0526
8 Northern . 0-08 0324
9 _*Northern . 0-15 -0607
46 Northern o 0-30 ‘1214
47 Northern . 0-32 1295
110 Northern .- 0-09 0364
111 Northern .- 0-29 1174
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112
149
113
150
153
156
161
162
175
178
181
192
196
286
293
301
303

Mouza Nurpur, jurisdiction list No. 115, police-station

Cadastral survey plots in part—

480
491
492
493
496
516
515
920
921
923
924
928
1240
1265
1268
949
950
951
952
953
978
979
984
985
1134
1135
1146
1182
1238
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* Specifie portion of
~ the plot.

Southern
Morthern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Southern

Area in
acre.

0-31
0-16
0-02
0-43
0-15

0-06

06
-35
-07
-09
04
-05
-19
07
02
24
-28
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Bolpur, district Birbhum.

Southern
Southern
Middle ..
Southern
Eastern
North-eastern
Eastern
Southern
Southern
- Southern
Southern
Southern
Western
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Southern
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0-02
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0-06
0-09
0-04
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0-64 -

Arca in
hectare,

<1254
0647
-0081
-1740
0607
10243
0243
1416
-0283
-0364
-0162
-0202
-0769
-0283
0081
0971
+1133

<0081
-0769
-2508
-0526
-1416
-0081
0121
+0202
-0081
-0162
-0182
-0202
-0081
-0081
<0162
-0020
-0202
-0121
<0162
-0060
<0243
-0101
+0081
0081
0202
+0243
-0364
-0162
-2589

Mouza Rajatpur, jurisdiction list No. 117, police-station
Bolpur, district Birbhum.

Cadastral survey plots in part—

Plot No.  Specifie portion of

g &

the plot.

Southern
Southern

~Area in
acre.

0-02
0-03

Area in
hectare.

0081
+0121

: o ‘ »
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Mouza Gheropra, jurisdiction list No. 118, police-station i
Bolpur, district Birbhum.

(‘adastral survey plots in full—784. 788, 996 and 997.

Cadastral survey plots in part—

Plot No.  Specific portion of

the plot.

752 Northern
758 Northern
759 Southern
760 Northern
781 Northern
782 Northern
783 SSouthern >
786 Southern
787 Northern
789 Northern
790 Western
791 Western
795 Eastern
825 Eastern
828 Eastern
858 Eastern
859 Eastern
862 Northern
1205 Western
1626 Northern
1627 Southern
863 . Northern
S66 Northern
882 Northern
883 -~~~ Northern
S84 Northern
967 Northern
969 Northern
970 Northern
974 Northern
975 Northern
976 Southern
978 Southern
982 Southern
995 Southern
998 Southern
999 Southern
1003 -Southern
1004 Southern
1203 Western
1204 Western

Area in
acre.

0-08
0-13
0-08
0-66
0-01
0-11
0-18
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Area in
hectare.

-0324
-0526_
-0324
-2670
- 0040
0445
.0728 ™
-06883
-0390
-0202
<0647
-0162
-0040
-2387
-06S8
-1052
-0485
-0728
-0162
-2023
-0309
-0566
-0081
-1254
-1376
-0121
-0485
0445
<0485
-1335
-0971
-1012
-0243
-3763
-0162
-06S8
-0162
-0020
-0485
-0607
-0485

Mouza Mahuli, jurisdiction list No. 119, police-station
Bolpur, district Birbhum.

Cadastral survey plots in part—

742

Southern

0-50

+2023

Mouza Ramchandrapur, jurisdiction list No. 112, police-

Cadastral survey plots in part—

785

702

station Bolpur, distriet Birbhum.

Western
Western

0-01
0-08

-0040
-0324

By order of the Governor,

H. L. CHAKRAVARTI,

Dy. Secy. to the Govt. of West Bengal.
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