MRBHUM.—No. 9150-L.A.(P.W.).—14th May 1960.—Whereas 7·3102 hectares (18·05 acres), more or less of land situate in or near the villages of Shibpur and others described below have been requisitioned under sub-section (1) of section 3 of West Bengel Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act, 1948, by the person authorised under section 3(1A) of the Act for the public purpose of providing facilities for transport and communication, namely, for the construction of Supur-Ajoy River Village Road (0 M.P. to 2 M.P.—48 Chains);

Now, therefore, notice is hereby given that in pursuance of section 4 of the said Act the Governor acquires such land being required for a public purpose as aforesaid.

This notice is given under the provision of subsection (1a) of section 4 of the West Bengal Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act, 1948 (West Bengal Act II of 1948), to all whom it may concern.

A plan of the land may be inspected in the office of the Special Land Acquisition Collector, Birbhum.

Schedule of land

Mouza Shibpur, jurisdiction list No. 102, police-station Bolpur, district Birbhum.

Cadastral survey plots in part-

Plot No.	Specific porti the plots		Area in acre.	Area in hectare.	
312	Southern		0.31	$\cdot 1254$	
322	Southern		0.38	$\cdot 1538$	
361	Southern		0.30	$\cdot 1214$	
362	Southern		0.005	$\cdot 0020$	
364	Southern		$0 \cdot 13$	$\cdot 0526$	
365	Northern		$0 \cdot 16$	0.0647	
366	Northern	,	0.16	.0647	
367	Western		0.04	.0162	
368	$\mathbf{Southern}$		0.005	.0020	
378	Western		0.085	0344	
379	Western		$0 \cdot 17$.0688	
537	Southern		$0 \cdot 22$.1133	
574	\mathbf{N} orthern		0.17	.0688	
588	Eastern and we	estern	$0 \cdot 19$.0769	

Mouza Rasolganjhat, jurisdiction list No. 114, policestation Bolpur, district Birbhum.

Cadastral survey plots in part—

Plot N	o. Specific port	Area in acre.	Area in hectare.	
2	Northern	 0.15	.0607	
6	Northern	 0.13	.0526	
8	Northern	 0.08	.0324	
9 .	*Northern	 0.15	.0607	
46	Northern	 0.30	.1214	
47	Northern	 $0 \cdot 32$	1214	
110	Northern	 0.09	.0364	
111	Northern	 0.29	·1174	

Scanned with CamScanner



a locality bottom of			Area in hectare.	Mouza Gheropra, jurisdiction list No. 118, police-station Bolpur, district Birbhum.					
112	Southern		0.31	.1254	Cadastr	cal survey	plots in full—	784, 788, 9	996 and 997.
$\frac{149}{113}$	Morthern Northern		$0.16 \\ 0.02$	·0647. ·0081	Cadastr	al survey	plots in part—	-	
150	Northern		0.43	$\cdot 1740$	Dlot Mo	Specific	nortion of	Area in	Area in
153	Northern		0.15	$\cdot 0607$	Plot No.		portion of		hectare.
156	Northern		0.06 .	$\cdot 0243$		tne	plot.	acre.	nectare.
161	Southern		0.06	$\cdot 0243$				0.00	0204
162	Southern	• •	0.35	$\cdot 1416$	752	Northern	• •	0.08	0324
175	Southern		0.07	$\cdot 0283$		Northern	• •	0.13	.0526
178	Northern		0.09	-0364		Southern	• •	0.08	.0324
181	Northern		0.04	$\cdot 0162$		Northern		0.66	.2670
192	Northern		0.05	$\cdot 0202$		Northern	••	0.01	$\cdot 0040$
196	Northern		0.19	$\cdot 0769$		Northern	• •	0.11	$\cdot 0445$
286	Northern		0.07	.0283	783>	Southern		0.18	.0728
293	Northern		0.02	.0081		Southern	. :	0.17	.0688
301	Northern		0.24	.0971		Northern		0.22	.0890
303	Southern	• •	$0.24 \\ 0.28$.1133		Northern		0.05	$\cdot 0202$
303	Bouthern	• •	0.28	1100		Western		0.16	-0647
						Western		0.04	$\cdot 0162$
Mouza N	urpur, jurisdict	ion list l	Vo. 115. pc	olice-station		Eastern	••	0.01	.0040
	Bolpur, d					Eastern		0.59	.2387
	- ·, ·-				_	Eastern	•••	0.17	.0688
						Eastern		0.26	$\cdot 1052$
Cadasti	ral survey plots	in part-	_			Eastern		0.12	.0485
		-				Northern	••	0.18	.0728
480	Southern		0.02	•0081		Western	••	$0.13 \\ 0.04$.0162
491	Southern	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	0.19	.0769			••	0.50	2023
492	Middle	•	0.62	.2508		Northern	••		
493	Southern	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	0.13	.0526		Southern	••	0.20	.0809
496	Eastern		0.35	·1416		Northern	• •	0.14	.0566
516	North-eastern	••	0.02^{-}	.0081		Northern		0.02	.0081
	Eastern	• •	0.02			Northern	•, •	0.31	.1254
$\frac{615}{920}$	Southern	••	$\frac{0.05}{0.05}$	$\begin{array}{c} \cdot \underline{0121} \\ \cdot \overline{0202} \end{array}$	883		• •	0.34	.1376
	Southern	• •	$0.03 \\ 0.02$			Northern	٠	0.03	.0121
921		• •		•0081		Northern	• •	0.12	.0485
923	Southern	• •	0.04	.0162		Northern	• •	0.11	$\cdot 0445$
924	Southern	- • •	0.045	0182		Northern	•••	0.12	$\cdot 0485$
928	Southern	• •	0.05	•0202		Northern	• •	$0 \cdot 33$	$\cdot 1335$
1240	Western	• •	0.02	-0081		${f Northern}$	• •	0.24	$\cdot 0971$
1265	Southern	• •	0.02	.0081		Southern		0.25	$\cdot 1012$
1268	Southern	• •	0.04	.0162		${f Southern}$		0.06	$\cdot 0243$
949	Southern	• •	0.005	•0020		Southern	••	0.93	$\cdot 3763$
950	Southern	• •	0.05	.0202		${f Southern}$		0.04	$\cdot 0162$
951	Southern	• •		0121		Southern	••	0.17	.0688
952	Southern	• •	0.04	•0162		Southern	• •	0.04	$\cdot 0162$
953	Northern	• •	0.015	•0060		$\mathbf{Southern}$		0.005	.0020
978	Northern	• • •	0.06	•0243		$\mathbf{Southern}$	• •	0.12	-0485
979	Northern	• •	0.025	•0101		Western	• •	0.15	-0607
984	Northern	• • •	0.02	.0081	1204	Western	• •	0.12	$\cdot 0485$
985	Northern	• •	0.02	.0081	Manna 35-	11: 22	1:4: 1:4 37		
1134	Northern	• • •	0.05	.0202	Mouza Ma	nun, jurisc	liction list No	i. 119, pol	ice-station
1135	Northern		0.06	.0243		Bolpu	r, district Birl	hum.	
1146	Northern	• •	0.09	.0364	a 1				
1182	Northern	• •	0.04	$\cdot 0162$	Cadastra	al survey p	lots in part—		
1238	Southern	• •	0.64	$\cdot 2589$	749	Cauthann		0.70	0000
					742	Southern	• •	0.50	•2023
Mouza R	ajatpur, jurisdic Bolpur, d	ction list listrict Bi	No. 117, perirbhum.	olice-station	Mouza Ra		ur, jurisdictio olpur, district		12, police-
Cadastral survey plots in part—			Cadastra	al survey p	lots in part—				
				-		Western		0.01	.0040
Plot No	s. Specific por the plo		Area in acre.	Area in hectare.	792	Western	••• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	0.08	•0324
55 56	Southern Southern		0·02 0·03	·0081 ·0121		Dy. S	By order of the H. L. CHAK ecy. to the Go	RAVARTI	,